You are tnoited . . .

You can now see Mr Herbert W. Armstrong and
Garner Ted Armstrong on film.

FILMS
AUCKLAND
Papatoetoe Intermediate  at 8 p.m.
School, Hail Road Tue. 20 May
(off Great South Road) Tue. 27 May
HAMILTON
Peachgrove Intermediate at 8 p.m.

School, Peachgrove Road Wed. 28 May

Thu. 29 May
UPPER HUTT
Hapai Club, at 8 p.m.
881 Ferguson Drive Tue. 24 June

As an extra service a seri f lectures is being
provided. They will be heldh the same hall as
the films.

These unique and inspiring programmes will
discuss the major problems facing the world
today. But they’'ll also show you the way to hap-
piness and peace of mind.

LECTURES

1. Middie East in Prophecy
Auckland: Tue. 3 June

Hamilton: Wed. 4 June
U. Hutt: Wed. 2 July
at 8 p.m.

. Will there be a World Temorrow?
Auckland: Tue. 10 June

N

Hamilton: Wed. 11 June
U. Hutt: Wed. 9 July
at 8 p.m.

(opposite railway station) Wed. 25 June

The first evening in each location will be the film
of Mr Herbert Armstrong.

3. Why does God allow War and Suffering?
What is the Purpose of Life?
Auckland: Tue. 17 June

Hamilton: Wed. 18 June
U. Hutt: Wed. 16 July
at 8 p.m.

Everyone is welcome. No admission charge - no
collections. There is no obligation, nothing to
join. Provided as a public service in the public
interest.
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